Year
1972
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Coach
Sandy Swan
John King
Bob Dollaske
Sandy Patlak
Bob Pechloff
Gene Baker
Frank Fichera
Ken McGonagle
Al Beard
Leo Ley
Mike Radakovich
Jim Stranz
Gene Baker
Gerardo Pagnani
Larry Foss
Al Knepler
Don Eken
David Bucher
John Erfort
Gene Baker
Tom Chmela
Bob Graham
Joe Chapetta
Brian Papa
Mike Hoerdeman
Jose Diaz
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COACH OF THE YEAR

School
New Trier West
Lyons Township
Maine East
University High
Quigley South
Granite City South
Homewood
Evanston
Forest View
Naperville Central
Glenbrook North
Collinsville
Granite City
Fremd
Hinsdale South
Quincy Notre Dame
Lincoln-Way
Naperville North
Buffalo Grove
Granite City
Evanston
Downers Grove North
Addison Trail
Sandburg
Willowbrook
United Township

Year
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Coach
Craig Fairbairn
Joe Sustersic
Brian Papa
Mike Nesci
Brian Papa
Jose Valencia
Dr. Dave Bucher
Scott Steib
Michael Wiggins
Jim Konrad
Henry Wind
Tony Kees
Mary Beth Elsen
Willie Filian
Mike Bare
Kevin O'Connor
Troy Adams
Andrew Ricks
Steve Keller
Michael Wiggins
Paul Vignocchi
Joe Sustersic
Brian Allen
Mike Bare
Jason Ahonen
Paul Escobar

School
New Trier
Holy Cross
Lincoln-Way
Geneva
Lincoln-Way
Juarez
Naperville North
Barrington
Hinsdale Central
Naperville North
Benet Academy
Conant
Winnebago
Palatine
Peoria Notre Dame
Marmion Academy
Naperville Central
Lane Tech
Fremd
Hinsdale Central
Glenbrook North
West Aurora
Crystal Lake South
Peoria Nofre Dame
Warren
Payton

ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR

Year
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Coach
Hector Carabez
Gilles Lonteen
John Chandler
Arturo Juarez
John Gouriotis
Pat Hennessey
Wayne Miller
Tim Rietz
Bob Owens
Jim Braun

School
Glenbrook South
Buffalo Grove
St. Ignatius
West Aurora
Lake Park
Marist
Dunlap
Barrington
West Chicago
Naperville Central

Year
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Coach
Mark Tomczak
Manny Aguilar
Mark Couper
Gary Luckey
Bernie Kehoe
Randy Chapman
Craig Tomczak
Patrick Molinari
Francisco Carbajal
Paul Godinho

School
Lemont
Benet Academy
Rockford Boylan
Wheaton-Warr. So.
St. Charles East
Edwardsville
Metea Valley
Oswego East
Glenbard East
Lyons Township
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PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Year Player School Year Player School
1994 Brian Lehky Lake Park 2008 Kyle McCrudden New Trier

1995 Nino DaSilva St. Viator 2009 Brian Ciesiulka Neuqua Valley
1996 Nino DaSilva St. Viator 2010 Vince Cicciarelli Peoria Notre Dame
1997 Derek Shanahan St. Charles 2011  Evan Trychta Naperville North
1998 Doug Warren Fremd 2012 Daniel Szczepanek Warren

1999 Ned Grabavoy Lincoln-Way 2013 Eli Brower Springfield

2000 Ned Grabavoy Lincoln-Way 2014 Evan Floersch Hinsdale Central
2001 Joe Ducci Lincoln-Way 2015 Ty Seager Wheaton Academy
2002 Jed Zayner Sandburg 2016 Nash Pirie Barrington

2003 Charlie Sales Sacred Heart Griffin -~ 2017  Noah Melick Jacobs

2004 Brad Ring Rockford Guilford 2018 Tommy Welch Naperville North
2005 Jake Fullerton Naperville North 2019 Ty Konrad Naperville North
2006 Andrew Duran Lincoln-Way East 2020 Max Floriani Warren

2007 Brad Horton Sycamore 2021 Sebastian Carranza  St. Charles East
Year Name Year Name

1972 Richard Geibner 1997 Frank Speth

1973 D.J. Niotis 1998 Gerardo Pagnani

1974 Nick Mannos 1999  Jim Corsi

1975 Bill Jones 2000 Jim Lindbloom

1976 Paul Butler 2001 Wayne Macomber

1977 Bob Dollaske 2002 David Winter

1978 Lee Stern 2003 Norm Hillner

1979 Gene Szaptka 2004 David Quinn

1980 Sandy Patlak 2005 Brian Papa

1981 Roy Leonard 2006 Jim Corsi

1982 Jerry Fajkus 2007 Bob Naughtrip

1983 Ed Heller 2008 Jim Wolter

1984 Everett Weaver 2009 Gary Larsen

1985 Peter Richardson 2010 Richard Flesher

1986 David Maxam 2011 Norm Hillner

1987 David Fry 2012  Michael Wiggins

1988 Barry Jacobson 2013 Jenna McKnight

1989 Rick Gablenz 2014 Ryan Estabrook

1990 Sandy Patlak 2015 Rob Parry

1991 (vacant) 2016 FEric Stratman

1992 Dan Cullnan 2017 Bob Morack

1993 Neil McCauley 2018 Stan Anderson

1994  Norm Hillner 2019 Patrick Phillips

1995  Jim Luzzi 2020 Joe Sustersic

1996 Chuck Kessler 2021 Jim Buckner
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MYRO RYS SPORTSMANSHIP CUP

Year School Year School
1977 Homewood-Flossmoor 2000 Wheaton Academy
1978 Oak Park 2001 Morton

1979 Prospect 2002 Niles North

1980 Evanston 2003 Buffalo Grove

1981 Quincy Notre Dame 2004 Lincoln-Way Cenftral
1982 York 2005 Warren

1983 Niles West 2006 West Aurora

1984 St. Ignatius 2007 East Aurora

1985 Quincy Notre Dame 2008 Downers Grove South
1986 Downers Grove South 2009 Wheaton Academy
1987 Lincoln-Way 2010 Leyden

1988 Rich South 2011 Kelly

1989 Buffalo Grove 2012 Naperville North

1990 Mundelein 2013 Bolingbrook

1991 Lake Park 2014 Wheaton-Warrenville South
1992 Naperville Central 2015 Champaign Central
1993 Fremd 2016 Rockton-Hononegah
1994 Loyola Academy 2017 O’Fallon

1995 Ursuline Academy 2018 Lake Forest

1996 Meridian 2019 Batavia

1997  Civic Memorial 2020 Juarez

1998 Wheaton-Warrenville South 2021 Glenbrook South

1999 Lockport

MEDIA PERSON OF THE YEAR

Year Name Media Year Name Media

1981 Mike Conklin Chicago Tribune 1994 Bob Regan DeKalb Chronicle
1982 Connie Kowal Chicago Sting 1995 Dale Bowman Chicago Sun-Times
1983 John Leptich Chicago Tribune 1996 Mike Garofola Daily Herald

1984 Woody Carroll Fox Valley Journal 1997 Tom Bonen Daily Southtown
1985 Mike Moyer Quincy Radio 1998 Joe Trost Star Newspaper
1986 Tom Luftus Daily Herald 1999 Mike DeDoncher Rockford Register
1987 Hal Pritzker Chicago Sun-Times 2000 Joe Trost Star Newspaper
1988 Bill Scheibe Daily Southtown 2001 Jeanie Chung Chicago Sun-Times
1989 Tim Boyle Daily Herald 2002 Orrin Schwarz Daily Herald

1990 John Leptich Chicago Tribune 2003 Curt Herron Star Newspaper
1991 Marty Cusack Daily Herald 2004 Mike Garofola Daily Herald

1992 Kevin Schmit Daily Herald 2005 Mike Garofola Daily Herald

1993 Bill Etling Belleville News



